
Data from Vital Signs 2014 Pursuing Economic Opportunity and  
Growth in the South Wood County Area, incouragecf.org/learn/vital-signs 

Written by Center on Wisconsin Strategy (COWS), University of Wisconsin-Madison, cows.org

EDUCATION

Pe
rc

en
t o

f e
nr

ol
le

d 
st

ud
en

ts

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

4.0%

School Year

2003–04 2004–05 2005–06 2006–07 2007–08 2008–09 2009–10 2010–11 2011–12 2012–13

1.9%
1.8%

1.5%
1.4%

1.3%

1.1%
0.9%0.9%

0.7%
0.6%

3.4%

3.1%

2.6%

3.3%

2.9%

3.4%

1.3%

2.1%2.1%
2.0%

SWCA
Wisconsin

Source: Department of Public Instruction, Education for Homeless Children and Youth Data. 

Share of student body  
classified as homeless in SWCA and WI,  
2003–2013

2003–04 2004–05 2005–06 2006–07 2007–08 2008–09 2009–10 2010–11 2011–12 2012–13
SWCA
Homeless enrollment 172 178 174 114 289 243 269 209 248 258

Total enrollment 8,639 8,470 8,454 8,571 8,437 8,266 8,095 8,044 7,909 7,562

Share of enrolled students 
who are homeless 2.0% 2.1% 2.1% 1.3% 3.4% 2.9% 3.3% 2.6% 3.1% 3.4%

Wisconsin
Homeless enrollment 5,354 6,384 7,864 8,069 9,324 10,949 12,027 13,364 15,572 16,709

Total enrollment 881,231 880,031 864,757 875,174 876,700 874,633 873,586 872,436 872,286 872,436

Share of enrolled students 
that are homeless 0.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 1.1% 1.3% 1.4% 1.5% 1.8% 1.9%

Wisconsin Dells (for comparison)

Homeless enrollment 22 43 39 96 89 86 58

Total enrollment 1,667 1,659 1,643 1,716 1,782 1,779 1,809

Share of enrolled students 
that are homeless 1.3% 2.6% 2.4% 5.6% 5.0% 4.8% 3.2%

Source: Department of Public Instruction, Education for Homeless Children and Youth Data


