## **EDUCATION**

## Share of student body classified as homeless in SWCA and WI, 2003-2013

	2003-04	2004-05	2005-06	2006-07	2007-08	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
SWCA										
Homeless enrollment	172	178	174	114	289	243	269	209	248	258
Total enrollment	8,639	8,470	8,454	8,571	8,437	8,266	8,095	8,044	7,909	7,562
Share of enrolled students who are homeless	2.0%	2.1%	2.1%	1.3%	3.4%	2.9%	3.3%	2.6%	3.1%	3.4%
Wisconsin										
Homeless enrollment	5,354	6,384	7,864	8,069	9,324	10,949	12,027	13,364	15,572	16,709
Total enrollment	881,231	880,031	864,757	875,174	876,700	874,633	873,586	872,436	872,286	872,436
Share of enrolled students that are homeless	0.6%	0.7%	0.9%	0.9%	1.1%	1.3%	1.4%	1.5%	1.8%	1.9%
Wisconsin Dells (for comparison)										
Homeless enrollment				22	43	39	96	89	86	58
Total enrollment				1,667	1,659	1,643	1,716	1,782	1,779	1,809
Share of enrolled students that are homeless				1.3%	2.6%	2.4%	5.6%	5.0%	4.8%	3.2%

Source: Department of Public Instruction, Education for Homeless Children and Youth Data





